The classifi cation of fi nancial assets to be measured at amortized cost or fair value through
other comprehensive income is made on the basis of the facts and circumstances that existed
on the date of transition to Ind AS.

C. Transition to Ind AS – Reconciliations

The following reconciliations provide the explanations and quantifi cation of the differences arising
from the transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

 I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016

 II. A. Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2017

  B. Reconciliation of Statement of Profi t and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017

 III. Adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31stMarch, 2017

Previous GAAP fi gures have been reclassifi ed/ regrouped wherever necessary to conform to fi nancial
statements prepared under Ind AS.

PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor

http://www.cvisiontech.com

108

39th Annual Report   2017-18

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018
I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016

Particulars Note
 Previous

GAAP
Ind As

adjustments
 Ind As

A ASSETS

1 Non-Current Assets

(a)  Property, Plant and Equipment   19,020.91 (1,058.00)   17,962.91

(b)  Capital Work-in-Progress   1,838.76   1,838.76

(c)  Goodwill   -   -

(d)  Other Intangible Assets   -   -

(e)  Financial Assets   -   -

(i) Investments   -   -

(ii) Trade Receivables   -   -

(iii) Loans   11,534.32 (11,534.32)   -

(iv) Other fi nancials assets   -   1,101.30   1,101.30

(f)  Non-Current Tax asset   -   8,163.90   8,163.90

(f)  Other Non-Current Assets   -   2,268.75   2,268.75

Total Non-Current Assets   -   -   -

2 Current Assets   -   -   -

(a)  Inventories   85,054.63 -   85,054.63

(b)  Financials Assets   -   -   -

(i) Investments   -   -   -

(ii) Trade Receivables  139,016.14 -   139,016.14

(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 8,313.73 -   8,313.73

(iv) Bank balance other than mentioned
above   -   -   -

(v) Loans   4,959.71 (4,959.71)   -

(vi) Other financials assets   -   3,643.13   3,643.13

(c)  Other Current Assets   -   1,316.95   1,316.95

(d)  Assets classified as held for sale   -   1,058.00   1,058.00

Total Current Assets   -   -   -

Total Assets (1+2) 269738.20 0.00 269738.20

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   -   -   -

1 (a)  Equity Capital   51,248.00 -   51,248.00

 (b)  Other Equity   44,548.23 -   44,548.23

 Total Equity   -   -   -

2 Liabilities   -   -   -

(a) Non-Current Liabilities   -   -   -

(i) Financial Liabilities   -   -   -

- Borrowings   17,880.00 -   17,880.00

- Trade Payable   -   -   -

- Other Financial Liabilities   -   -   -

(ii) Provisions   -   3,289.71   3,289.71

PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor

http://www.cvisiontech.com

109

Financial Statements

Particulars Note
 Previous

GAAP
Ind As

adjustments
 Ind As

(iii) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)   1,568.49 -   1,568.49

(iv) Other non-current liabilities   25,500.00 -   25,500.00

Total Non-Current Liabilities   -   -   -

(b) Current Liabilities   -   -   -

(i) Financial Liabilities   -   -   -

- Borrowings   69,706.02 -   69,706.02

- Trade Payable   -   -   -

- Dues to micro and small
enterprises   -   -   -

- Dues to Others   8,947.21 -   8,947.21

- Other Financial Liabilities   -   5,200.00   5,200.00

(ii) Other Current Liabilities   50,340.25 (37,613.34)   12,726.91

(iii) Provisions   -   -   -

(iv) Current Tax Liabilities (net)   -   29,123.63   29,123.63

Total Current Liabilities   -   -   -

Total Liabilities   -   -   -

Total Equity and Liabilities 269738.20 0.00 269738.20

I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st Mar, 2017

Particulars Note
 Previous

GAAP
Ind As

adjustments
 Ind As

A ASSETS

1 Non-Current Assets

Non-Current Assets 25,737.49 (1,058.00)   24,679.49

(a)  Property, Plant and Equipment

(b)  Capital Work-in-Progress

(c)  Goodwill

(d)  Other Intangible Assets

(e)  Financial Assets

(i) Investments

(ii) Trade Receivables 9,741.27 (9,741.27)   -

(iii) Loans -   1,126.30   1,126.30

(iv) Other fi nancials assets -   6,031.35   6,031.35

(f)  Non-Current Tax asset -   2,573.29   2,573.29

(f)  Other Non-Current Assets -   -   -

Total Non-Current Assets   -   -   -

2 Current Assets -   -   -

(a)  Inventories 93,231.71 -   93,231.71

(b)  Financials Assets -   -   -

(i) Investments -   -   -

PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor

http://www.cvisiontech.com

110

39th Annual Report   2017-18

Particulars Note
 Previous

GAAP
Ind As

adjustments
 Ind As

(ii) Trade Receivables 174,156.11 -   174,156.11

(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,223.65 -   3,223.65

(iv) Bank balance other than mentioned
above -   -   -

(v) Loans 5,351.98 (5,351.98)   -

(vi) Other financials assets -   3,604.17   3,604.17

(c)  Other Current Assets -   1,758.15   1,758.15

(d)  Assets classified as held for sale -   1,058.00   1,058.00

Total Current Assets -   -   -

Total Assets (1+2) 311,442.21 -   311,442.21

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   -   -   -

1 (a)  Equity Capital   51,248.00 -   51,248.00

 (b)  Other Equity 54,257.06 -   54,257.06

 Total Equity   -   -   -

2 Liabilities   -   -   -

(a) Non-Current Liabilities   -   -   -

(i) Financial Liabilities   -   -   -

- Borrowings 1,134.31 -   1,134.31

- Trade Payable   -   -   -

- Other Financial Liabilities   -   -   -

(ii) Provisions   -   3,069.82   3,069.82

(iii) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 2,140.10 -   2,140.10

(iv) Other non-current liabilities 25,500.00 -   25,500.00

Total Non-Current Liabilities   -   -   -

(b) Current Liabilities   -   -   -

(i) Financial Liabilities   -   -   -

- Borrowings 86,367.56 -   86,367.56

- Trade Payable   -   -   -

- Dues to micro and small
enterprises   -   -   -

- Dues to Others 43,353.91 -   43,353.91

- Other Financial Liabilities -   5,200.00   5,200.00

(ii) Other Current Liabilities 47,441.26 (32,635.69)   14,805.57

(iii) Provisions   -   -   -

(iv) Current Tax Liabilities (net)   -   24,365.87   24,365.87

Total Current Liabilities   -   -   -

Total Liabilities   -   -   -

Total Equity and Liabilities 311,442.21 -   311,442.21

PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor

http://www.cvisiontech.com

111

Financial Statements

II. B. Reconciliation of Statement of Profi t and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Particulars Note
 Previous

GAAP
Ind As

adjustments
 Ind As

A Income from operations

(a)  Net sales/income from operations  805,161.02   805,161.02

(b)  Other Income 1,634.14   1,634.14

Total income from operations net 806,795.16   806,795.16

B Expenses -   -

(a) Cost of Raw Material Consumed 693,578.75   693,578.75

(b) Purchases of Stock in Trade -   -

(c)  Changes in Inventories of Finished
Goods, Work in progress and Stock in
trade 3,985.07   3,985.07

(d) Employee benefi ts expense  36,140.13   (3,069.82)   33,070.31

(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 3,003.32   3,003.32

(f) Finance costs 5,783.30   5,783.30

(g) Other expenses  49,313.48   49,313.48

Total expenses  791,804.06   788,734.23

Profi t before tax   14,991.10   18,060.93

Tax expense -   -

Current Tax 4,710.66   4,710.66

Deferred Tax 571.61   1,012.77   1,584.38

Profit for the year (1) 9,708.83   -   11,765.89

Other Comprehensive income -   -   -

A (i)  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or
loss -   (3,069.82)   (3,069.82)

 (ii)  Income tax relating to items that will not
be reclassified to profit or loss -   1,012.77   1,012.77

B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or
loss -   -   -

 (ii)  Income tax relating to items that will be
reclassified to profit or loss -   -   -